	_
	. 1
9	T
0.02	1
0	Δ
/	_
	3 E
	2
	ם
	ĺг

10/2 07 F

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) 10-26-2006 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp 6/30/2008)



U.S. Department of Commerce **Patent and Trademark Office** Atty. Docket No. 03327.2360-00000 Atty. Customer Number: 22,852

To the D	Director of the U.S. Patents and II	1949 (1991) (1994) (1994) (1941)	Hill Lami	l original docum	nents or copy t	hereof.	
	1033	327744					
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Sei UMISEDO Nariaki HAMAMOTO Tadashi IKEJIRI Kohei TANAKA		2. Name:	Name and address	ss of receiving		
Addition	al name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	⊠ No	Internal /	Address:		ρ	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Dates(s) October 6, 2006		;	Street Address: 575, Kuze Tonoshiro-cho Minami-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 601-8205 JAPAN				
\boxtimes	Assignment		City:			3261 1/5 8	020
	Security Agreement	,	State:		Zip Code:	<u> </u>	
	Joint Research Agreement	}					
	Government Interest Assignment	_			<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		Additiona	al name(s) & Addı	ress(es) attach	ned?	
	Other			☐ Yes	⊠ No		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	\boxtimes	This doc	ument is being file	ed together wit	h a new appl	ication.
Α.	Patent Application Number(s):		B.	Patent Number(s	·):		
·	Additional numbers atta	ached?	☐ Yes	⊠ No			
5.	Name and address of to whom correspondence c document should be mailed:	oncerning	6.	Total number of involved: One (and registra	ntions
Name:	Mr. Ernest F. Chapman		7.	Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41): \$40		
:8021	YALEW1 00000069 11583830 40.00 DP			Authorized to be Authorized to be Enclosed (Please account) None required (g title)	charged to de charge defici	posit account ency to depo	sit
Internal	Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, & DUNNER, L.L.P.	GARRETT	8. Paym	ent Information			
Street A				a. Credit Card	Last 4 Number		-
City:	Washington, D.C.			b. Deposit Accou	=	<u>06-091</u>	<u>16</u>
State:	Zip: 20001-4413			Authorized Us	ser Name		_
8.	Statement and signature.						
To the b	pest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa	tion is true and	d correct	and any attached	d copy is a true	e copy of the	original

document.

Ernest F. Chapman, Reg. No. 25,961

Typed Name of Signor

Signature

October 20, 2006

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: Two

ATTORNEY	DOCKET	NO.:
•		SOLE/JOINT INVENTION

(U.S. Rights Only)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

ION BEAM MEASURING METHOD AND	ION IMPLANTING APPARATUS	
for which I/WE executed an application of the second executed executed an application of the second executed execute	_ or filed an application for Unite	d States Letters
WHEREAS, NISSIN ION EQUIPMEN	IT CO I.TD	
a corporation of		hose post office
address is 575, Kuze Tonoshiro-cho.		-
(hereinafter referred to as Assignee interest in and to this invention, the invention and the Letters Patent to), is desirous of securing the enti he application for United States Le	re right, title, and
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that which from assignee is hereby acknown transferred, and set over, and do he assignee, its lawful successors and and to this invention and this applicand all Letters Patent of the United thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and the United States to issue all Lettersors and assigns, in accordance we	reby sell, assign, transfer, and se assigns, my/our entire right, title cation, and all divisions, and cont States which may be granted thereond request the Commissioner of Pate tters Patent for this invention to	sold, assigned, tover unto the , and interest in inuations thereof, n, and all reissues and Trademarks
consideration, communicate with assigne/us respecting this invention and when called upon to do so, execute and desirable to perfect the title to the assigns, execute all divisional, contains and generally do everything postain and enforce proper patent probeing understood that any expense in by the assignee, its successors and	testify in any legal proceeding, si nd deliver all papers that may be n is invention in said assignee, its tinuation, and reissue applications ssible to aid assignee, its success tection for this invention in the U cident to the execution of such pap	gn all lawful papers ecessary or successors and , make all rightful ors and assigns, to nited States, it
AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and Declaration and Power of Attorney in (Application No, filed		n parentheses
application number of said applicati		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have		
 Full Name of Sole or First Assign Sei UMISEDO 	or: Assignor's Signature Sei Umisedo	: Date : October 6, 2006
	CO., LTD., 575, Kuze Tonoshiro-che	
Minami-ku, Kyoto-shi, Ky		. Japan
2. Full Name of Second Assignor Nariaki HAMAMOTO	: Assignor's Signature : Navam Hawards	: Date : October 6, 2006
Address c/o NISSIN ION EQUIPMENT C Minami-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyot	0., LTD., 575, Kuze Tonoshiro-cho, co, 601-8205 Japan	: Citizenship : Japan
 Full Name of Third Assignor Tadashi IKEJIRI 	: Assignor's Signature : Tadashi Kejtu	: Date : October 6, 2006
Minami-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyot	O., LTD., 575, Kuze Tonoshiro-cho,	: Citizenship : Japan
4. Full Name of Fourth Assignor Kohei TANAKA	: Assignor's Signature : Kohol Tanaka	: Date :October 6, 2006
Addressc/o NISSIN ION EQUIPMENT C Minami-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyot	CO., LTD., 575, Kuze Tonoshiro-cho,	: Citizenship : Japan

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. . WASHINGTON, D.C.

PATENT REEL: 018444 FRAME: 0884

RECORDED: 10/20/2006